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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 2 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 4 October Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 5 October Meeting with Nikko Research Center, Inc., on economic 
environment in Europe and globally 

ECB 

 Meeting with AXA, on economic and regulatory environment in 
Europe 

ECB 

 Meeting with Bank of Korea, Mr Dongchul Cho, on economic 
environment in Europe and globally 

ECB 

Monday, 9 October Conference on “Banking and Financial Regulation”, organised by 
Bocconi University – speech on “Economic Policy and the Need 
for Humility” 

Milan 

Tuesday, 10 October Executive Board ECB 

Friday, 13 October Conference on “Shaping the Europe of the future”, organised by 
Luxembourg Centre for Contemporary and Digital History (C²DH) 
– participation in round table on future of Europe 

Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 17 October Executive Board ECB 

 European Financial Services Round Table (EFR), on current 
economic and regulatory topics 

 

Friday, 20 October Meeting with European Court of Justice, Mr Paul Nihoul and 
Mr François Biltgen; and Faculty of Law, Economics and Finance, 
University of Luxembourg, on legal aspects of Economic and 
Monetary Union (EMU) 

Luxembourg 

Monday, 23 October Meeting with Members of European Parliament, Mr Gabriel Mato 
and Mr Burkhard Balz, on upcoming regulatory reforms 

ECB 
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Tuesday, 24 October Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Director General of French Treasury, Ms Odile 
Renaud Basso, on economic/financial markets environment in 
Europe 

ECB 

Wednesday, 25 October Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 26 October Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 27 October Attendance at European Conversation seminar organised by 
Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria, S.A (BBVA) 

Bilbao 

Saturday, 28 October European Conversation seminar – meetings on digitalisation and 
internationalisation of financial sector 

Bilbao 

Sunday, 29 October European Conversation seminar – meeting on Brexit and future 
of Europe 

Bilbao 
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